
























































Site: Valvo Convenience & Gas Inc, RTE 5 & 20, Silver Creek, NY (Count 1)
Violation: §280.70(c) - Permanently close after 12 months

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09 31-Mar-11
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 3
3. Total number of days: 608

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ 8,445.00
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ 7,962.00
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs: $ -
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6): $ 483.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 552.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 1,500 8/1/2009 3/31/2011 14163 $ 2,124.45 10 $2,120.00 $ 6,360.00
Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009
Potential for Harm: Major Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $6,360.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $6,360.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $6,360.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $6,360.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $6,360.00
Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Unique Factors: No adjustment was made.



>alculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with inflation Adjustments:

{6. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:
18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):

Start End
18a. 8/1/2009 3/31/2011

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End
19a. 8/1/2009 3/31/2011

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
3.5
Days DNM
608 3.5
(AMV) (ESM) (DNM)
$6,360.00 1 35

TOTAL
$ 22,260.00

$ 22,260.00
$ §52.00

$ 22,260.00
$22,812.00



Site: Valvo Transport Inc., Routes 5 & 20 PO Box 271, Silver Creek, NY (Count 2a)
Violation: §280.70(c) - Permanently close after 12 months (diesel tank)

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09 31-Mar-11
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 1
3. Total number of days: 608

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ 2,815.00
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ 2,654.00
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs: $ -
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6). $ 161.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 184.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 1,500 8/1/2009 3/31/2011 14163 $ 2,124.45 10 $2,120.00 $§ 2,120.00
Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009
Potential for Harm: Major Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
 Matrix Value  Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $2,120.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $2,120.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $2,120.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $2,120.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $2,120.00

Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Unique Factors: No adjustment was made.



Calculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiptier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):
Start End

18a. 8/1/2009 3/31/2011

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End

19a. 8/1/2009 3/31/2011

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
3.5
Days DNM
608 35
(AMV) (ESM) (DNM)
$2,120.00 1 3.5

o L.

©w v »

TOTAL
7,420.00

7,420.00
184.00

7,420.00
7,604.00



Site: Valvo Transport Inc., Routes 5 & 20 PO Box 271, Silver Creek, NY (Count 2b)
Violation: §280.70(c) - Permanently close after 12 months (waste oil)

1. Days of noncompliance: 15-Mar-10  31-Mar-11
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 1
3. Total number of days: 382

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ 2,856.00
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ 2,771.00
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs:
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6): $ 85.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 94.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 1,500  3/15/2010 3/31/2011 14163 $ 2,124.45 10 $2,120.00 $ 2,120.00
Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009
Potential for Harm: Major Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $2,120.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $2,120.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $2,120.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $2,120.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $2,120.00

Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.



Justification for History of Noncompliance:
Justification for Unique Factors:

No adjustment was made.
No adjustment was made.

Calculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multipfier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Muitiplier (DNM):
Start End

18a. 3/15/2010  3/31/2011

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End

19a. 3/15/2010 3/31/2011

20. Totail Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penaity Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
3
Days DNM
382 3
(AMV) (ESM)
$2,120.00 1

3

(DNM)

v

L4 L4

© o

TOTAL
6,360.00

6,360.00
94.00

6,360.00
6,454.00



Site: Valvo Transport Inc., Routes 5 & 20 PO Box 271, Silver Creek, NY {Count 3)
Violation: §280.31(b) - Failure to Maintain Corrosion Protection for a Tank

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09 15-Mar-10
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 1
3. Total number of days: 227

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

One Time Capital & Time Costs:

Delay Capital & Avoided Costs:

Avoided Annually Recurring Costs:

Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6):

Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date:

42.00
42.00
47.00

® NGO
AP OG

Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV). 750

Inflation Adjustment Rules:
Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 750 8/1/12009 3/15/2010 14163 $ 1,062.23 10 $1,060.00 $ 1,060.00

Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009

Potential for Harm: Moderate Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $1,060.00 -

12a. Degree of wilifulness or negligence: 0% $1,060.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $1,060.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $1,060.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $1,060.00
Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Unique Factors: No adjustment was made.



Caiculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):
Start End

18a. 8/1/2009 3/15/2010

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End

19a. 8/1/2009 3/15/2010

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
2
Days DNM
227 2
(AMV) (ESM)
$1,060.00 1

2

(DNM)

o v

v »

TOTAL
2,120.00

2,120.00
47.00

2,120.00
2,167.00



Site: Valvo Transport Inc., Routes 5 & 20 PO Box 271, Silver Creek, NY (Count 4)
Violation: §280.41(a) - Failure to Conduct Release Detection For a Tank

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09  15-Mar-10
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 1
3. Total number of days: 227

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ -
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ -
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs: $ 35.00
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6): $ 35.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 40.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 1,500 8/1/2009 3/15/2010 14163 $ 2,124.45 10 $2,120.00 $ 2,120.00
Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009
Potential for Harm: Major Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value  Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation; 0% $2,120.00 -

12a. Degree of wilifulness or negligence: 0% $2,120.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $2,120.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $2,120.00 -

t5a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $2,120.00
Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Unique Factors: No adjustment was made.



salculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

|6. Environmental Sensitivity;
| 7. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):
Start End

18a. 8/1/2009 3/15/2010

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End

19a. 8/1/2009 3/15/2010

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
2
Days DNM
227 2
(AMV) (ESM)
$2,120.00 1

2

(DNM)

o

LB

TOTAL
4,240.00

4,240.00
40.00

4,240.00
4,280.00



Site: Hanover Convenience, 351 Central Ave., Silver Creek, NY (Count 5)
Violation: §280.31(b)(1) - CP tested every 3 years

1. Days of noncompliance: 8-Mar-10  30-Mar-10
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 3
3. Total number of days: 23

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

One Time Capital & Time Costs:

Delay Capital & Avoided Costs:

Avoided Annually Recurring Costs:

Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6):

Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date:

11.00
11.00
12.00

®N O oA
R R R

Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 750

Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 750 3/8/2010 3/30/2010 1.4163 $§ 1,062.23 10 $1,060.00 $ 3,180.00

Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009

Potential for Harm: Moderate Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $3,180.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $3,180.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $3,180.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $3,180.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $3,180.00

Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.



justification for Unique Factors:

No adjustment was made.

Zalculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:

17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):

Start

18a. 3/8/2010 3/30/2010

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:

Start

19a. 3/8/2010 3/30/2010

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):
23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
1
Days DNM
23 1

(AMV) (ESM)
$3,180.00 1

1

(DNM)

“ N P

TOTAL
3,180.00

3,180.00
12.00

3,180.00
3,192.00



Site: Hanover Convenience, 351 Central Ave,, Silver Creek, NY (Count 6)
Violation: §280.41(a) - Monitor tanks every 30 days

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09  11-Apr-10
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 1
3. Total number of days: 254

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ -
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ -
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs: $ 46.00
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+8): $ 46.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 53.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules.

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total
10a. 1,500 8/1/2009 4/11/2010 14163 $ 212445 10 $2,120.00 $ 2,120.00
Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009
Potential for Harm: Major Extent of Deviation: Major

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value  Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $2,120.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $2,120.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $2,120.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $2,120.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $2,120.00

Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.



Justification for History of Noncompliance:
Justification for Unique Factors:

No adjustment was made.
No adjustment was made.

Calculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier:
18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):

Start End
18a. 8/1/2009 4/11/2010

Calculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End
19a. 8/1/2009 4/11/2010

20. Totai Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
2
Days DNM
254 2
(AMV) (ESM)
$2,120.00 1

(DNM)

L

»

@ N N

TOTAL
4,240.00

4,240.00

53.00

4,240.00
4,293.00



Site: Hanover Convenience, 351 Central Ave., Silver Creek, NY (Count 7)
Violation:  §280.41(b)(1)(ii) - TT or monitoring on piping

1. Days of noncompliance: 1-Aug-09  30-Mar-10
2. Number of facilities, tanks or pipes: 2
3. Total number of days: 242

Part 2 - Economic Benefit Component (See BEN computer model v. 4.3):

4. One Time Capital & Time Costs: $ -
5. Delay Capital & Avoided Costs: $ -
6. Avoided Annually Recurring Costs: $ 74.00
7. Initial Economic Benefit (4-5+6): $ 74.00
8. Final Economic Benefit at Penalty Payment Date: $ 84.00
Part 3 - Matrix Value For The Gravity-Based Component:
9. Matrix Value (MV): 1,500
Inflation Adjustment Rules:

Value Start Date End Date Inflation Value+inflation Round To Matrix Total

10a. 1,500 8/1/2009 3/30/2010 14163 $§ 2,124.45 10 $2,120.00 $ 4,240.00

Note: Inflation adjustments are defined as:
a. 9.83% increase effective Jan 13,2009

Potential for Harm: Extent of Deviation;

Justifications for Potential for Harm and Extent of Deviation: See OSWER Directive 9610.12, Appendix A.

Part 4 - Violator-Specific Adjustments To Matrix Value:

% Change
Matrix Value Total Dollar Adjustment

11a. Degree of cooperation or noncooperation: 0% $4,240.00 -

12a. Degree of willfulness or negligence: 0% $4,240.00 -

13a. History of noncompliance: 0% $4,240.00 -

14a. Unique factors: 0% $4,240.00 -

15a. Adjusted Matrix Value, (line 10a + Dollar Adjustments in lines 11.a to 14a) $4,240.00

Justification for Degree of Cooperation/ Noncooperation: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Degree of Willfulness or Negligence: No adjustment was made.

Justification for History of Noncompliance: No adjustment was made.

Justification for Unique Factors: No adjustment was made.



Calculations for Gravity Based Components (GBC) with Inflation Adjustments:

16. Environmental Sensitivity:
17. Environmental Sensitivity Multiplier (ESM):

Justification for Environmentai Sensitivity Multiplier:

18. Days of Noncompliance Multiplier (DNM):
Start End

18a. 8/1/2009 3/30/2010

Caiculations for Gravity Based Components:
Start End

19a. 8/1/2009 3/30/2010

20. Total Gravity-Based Component =

21. Economic Benefit Component (from line 8):
22. Gravity-Based Component (from line 20):

23. Initial Penalty Target Figure: (line 21 plus line 22):

Low
1
2
Days DNM
242 2
(AMV) (ESM)
$4,240.00 1

2

(DNM)

L

“ N ¥

TOTAL
8,480.00

8,480.00
84.00

8,480.00
8,564.00



